## RULES AMENDMENT

The Rules Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2024-120:

- (1) On page 1, line 11, strike "PAY ROLL" and insert "PAYROLL";
- (2) On page 1, lines 24-25, <u>strike</u> "PROVIDING FOR CODIFICATION INSTRUCTIONS; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY;" and <u>insert</u> "PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR CODIFICATION INSTRUCTIONS;";
- (3) On page 2, line 5, after "dependents;" insert "and";
- (4) On page 2, line 27, strike "\* \* \*";
- (5) On page 3, line 25, after "duty" <u>insert</u> ", with the exception of employees who are also elected officials of Duval County. Duval County elected officials who are on active full-time duty under U.S.C. Title 10 and who are entitled to military leave of absence will remain on the active payroll of the City of Jacksonville or the JEA for a period of 30 days following his or her departure for active duty";
- (6) On page 4, line 8, <u>strike</u> "Chief of Human Resources" and <u>insert</u>
  "Director of Employee Services Chief of Human Resources";
- (7) On page 5, line 24, after "employee" <u>insert</u> ", with the exception of employees who are also elected officials of Duval <u>County</u>,";
- (8) On page 5, line 30, after "Section" <u>insert</u> "116.501";
- (9) On page 6, line 6, strike "116.501(a)" and insert "116.501(a)";
- (10) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

## /s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1620094-v1-2024-120\_Rules\_Amd.docx